PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6032225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD PRANDI	05/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMOMETAL TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	CAMPUS DE KER LANN	
Internal Address:	RUE BLAISE PASCAL	
City:	BRUZ	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-35170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16020005	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA.9383	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI	
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRAUMA.9383 Prandi Confirmatory Assignment to Memometal Technologies#page1.tif source=TRAUMA.9383 Prandi Confirmatory Assignment to Memometal Technologies#page2.tif

PATENT 505985516 REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0072

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernard Prandi ("I" or "Assignor") did sell, assign, and transfer my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions embodied in various patent applications, as specified in detail in Exhibit A ("the Inventions"), to Memometal Technologies ("Assignee"), having offices at Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Blaise Pascal, F-35170 Bruz, France, in various assignments recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office as specified in Exhibit A ("the assignments"), such that ownership would reside in the Assignee.

WHEREAS, certain of the assignments do not specify the date on which I executed such assignments.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as Assignor hereby confirm that the assignments were assignments of the Inventions to Assignce. If and to the extent that I did not previously transfer all right, title and interest in the Inventions through the assignments, nunc pro tune, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and the successors and assigns of Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, including any and all foreign counterparts and/or international applications related thereto, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said inventions may or have been granted, including the right to sue for and collect past damages for infringement or misappropriation of any rights in and to the Inventions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Nothing in this assignment shall be construed to supersede or otherwise override, in whole or in part, any assignment or transfer by Assignce after the recorded dates of the respective assignments specified in Exhibit A.

Witness

Typed Name of W

Page 1 of 2

2942339 Lidoc

EXHIBIT A

LDLKM

Filename	Application Number	Application Date	Title
TRAUMA 3.3-647	12/918,071	10/29/2010	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
TRAUMA 3.3-651	12/918,105	10/29/2010	RESORPTIVE INTRAMEDULLARY IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO BONES OR TWO BONE FRAGMENTS
TRAUMA 3.3-652	12/531,577	2/1/2010	OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE
TRAUMA 3.3-655	12/918,174	11/22/2010	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR ARTHROPLASTY OF THE FINGERS
TRAUMA 3.3-656	12/918,189	12/8/2010	INTRAMEDULLARY ANCHORING STEM FOR AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT HEAD
TRAUMA 3.3-657	12/918,116	11/1/2010	ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT IN THE FORM OF A PLATE TO BE FIXED BETWEEN TWO BONE PARTS
TRAUMA 3.3-659	11/911,405	3/17/2008	INTRAMEDULLAR OSTEOSYNTHESIS DEVICE OF TWO BONE PARTS, IN PARTICULAR OF THE HAND AND/OR FOOT
TRAUMA 3.3-660	13/146,925	9/6/2011	SCREW FOR OSTEOSYNTHESIS AND ARTHRODESIS
TRAUMA 3,0-662	12/948,809	11/18/2010	ADJUSTABLE-ANGLE RADIUS PLATE
TRAUMA 3.0-664	12/948,795	11/18/2010	RADIUS-PLATE ASSEMBLY
TRAUMA 3.3-665	10/599,962	9/30/2008	CLAMP FOR POSITIONING A SUPERELASTIC OSTEOSYNTHESIS CLIP
TRAUMA 3.3-670	10/562.648	5/2/2006	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY
TRAUMA 3,3-670 CON	13/226,839	9/7/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANKLE ARTHROPLASTY

Page 2 of 2

2942339 Lake

RECORDED: 03/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0074